
( NEDAA - Others 

3/4" video, [ca. 1988], NNBY, colour, sound, 29 min. 25 sec. 

The subjects of this program are: Trapping, Indigenous Survival, 
skiing, and women. The first part of the program is coverage of 
a Trapper's workshop held at Siver City. Trappers and others 
involved in trapping talk about trapping and the anti-fur 
movement. The second item on the tape is coverage of the 
Indigenous Survival International conference at Fort Selkirk. At 
the conference issues of importance to Northern Native Peoples 
and their way of life are discussed. The third segment on the 
tape is a look at the T.E.S.T. ski program and their adventures 
in France. Program founder Father Mouchet talks about the 
program and his involvement with it; other participants comment 
on their own participation. The final part of this video is 
coverage of the Tenth Annual Women's Conference. Topics 
discussed by women at the conference include reproductive 
control, midwifery, and traditional medicines. 

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 
1/2" VHS vie~ing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are 
available at the A/V Unit. 

Subject headings: Skis and skiing, Trapping, Women 
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DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program title: NEDAA - Others 

Time/Footage 

0:00 

1:00 

2:08 

2:30 

2:55 

5:17 

5:50 

6:53 

7:15 

7:54 

8:00 

8:10 

Description Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

Introduction of segment on a colour, sound 
Trappers Workshop held in 
Siver City, scenes of Silver 
City 

Art Johns setting traps for 
wolves and lynx 

Alex Van Bibber showing how 
to prepare furs 

Trish MacPhearson showing 
how to prepare furs 

Student, Helen Joe, 
practicing 

Art Johns and Fred Bankhead 
comment on the anti-fur 
movement 

Walter Wettlaufer comments 
on why he likes trapping -, __ 

Workshop co-ordinator 
comments on threats to the 
trapping lifestyle 

Reporter Earl Darbyshire 
closes segment on the 
Trappers Workshop/ End 

Introduction of segment on 
'Indigenous Survival 
International' 

Smoking fish and skinning 
animals 

Donna Darbyshire comments on 
the International gathering 
at historic Fort Selkirk 
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8:30 

9:12 

9:50 

11:05 

12:50 

13:40 

14:04 

14:25 

16:25 

17:42 

18:14 

20:25 

20:56 

21:51 
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Cindy Kenny-Gilday comments 
on the conference and past 
conferences 

Finn Lynge from Greenland 
talks about battling the 
anti-sealing movement 

Ben Mageak from Alaska talks 
about Northern concerns 

Norma Kassi talks about 
development in the North 

Dave Porter speaks about the 
anti-fur movement 

End of item .on 'Indigenous 
Survival International' 

Introduction of item -
T.E.S.T. skiers go to France 

Father Mouchet (founder of 
T.E.S.T. program) speaks on 
his involvement with 
T.E.S.T. 

Selwyn Hughes (teacher at 
Jeckell Junior High School) 
speaks on his involvement 
with T.E.S.T. 

Kids skiing 

Karen Smith, Nonni Ordish, 
Alicia Jones, Natalie Oles, 
Martina Frostad, Nicola 
Carroll, and Tanya Ordish 
talk about being involved in 
T.E.S.T. 

End of item on T.E.S.T. 
skiers go to France 

Introduction of item on the 
Tenth Annual Women's 
Conference, opening scene of 
stick gambling 

Edna Manituabi talks to 
conference about her life 
experiences 
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24:02 

24:48 

26:20 

29:25 
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Katherine Quinsy (midwife) 
talks about midwifery and 
the effects of going to a 
hospital to give birth on 
women from the communities 

Val Phemenoff and Jackie 
Frost talk about leaving 
homes in the communities to 
give birth in a hospital 

Ruth Welsh talks about her 
use of traditional medicines 

End 




