3/4" video, [ca. 1988], NNBY, colour, sound, 29 min. 25 sec.

The subjects of this program are: Trapping, Indigenous Survival, skiing, and women. The first part of the program is coverage of a Trapper's workshop held at Siver City. Trappers and others involved in trapping talk about trapping and the anti-fur movement. The second item on the tape is coverage of the Indigenous Survival International conference at Fort Selkirk. At the conference issues of importance to Northern Native Peoples and their way of life are discussed. The third segment on the tape is a look at the T.E.S.T. ski program and their adventures in France. Program founder Father Mouchet talks about the program and his involvement with it; other participants comment on their own participation. The final part of this video is coverage of the Tenth Annual Women's Conference. Topics discussed by women at the conference include reproductive control, midwifery, and traditional medicines.

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V Unit.

Subject headings: Skis and skiing, Trapping, Women

Video number: V-206

Catalogue Number: V-206

## DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program title: NEDAA - Others

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)
0:00	Introduction of segment on a Trappers Workshop held in Siver City, scenes of Silver City	colour, sound
1:00	Art Johns setting traps for wolves and lynx	
2:08	Alex Van Bibber showing how to prepare furs	
2:30	Trish MacPhearson showing how to prepare furs	
2:55	Student, Helen Joe, practicing	
5:17	Art Johns and Fred Bankhead comment on the anti-fur movement	
5:50	Walter Wettlaufer comments on why he likes trapping	
6:53	Workshop co-ordinator comments on threats to the trapping lifestyle	
7:15	Reporter Earl Darbyshire closes segment on the Trappers Workshop/ End	a.
7:54	Introduction of segment on 'Indigenous Survival International'	
8:00	Smoking fish and skinning animals	
8:10	Donna Darbyshire comments on the International gathering at historic Fort Selkirk	

8:30	Cindy Kenny-Gilday comments on the conference and past conferences	
9:12	Finn Lynge from Greenland talks about battling the anti-sealing movement	
9:50	Ben Mageak from Alaska talks about Northern concerns	
11:05	Norma Kassi talks about development in the North	
12:50	Dave Porter speaks about the anti-fur movement	
13:40	End of item on 'Indigenous Survival International'	
14:04	Introduction of item - T.E.S.T. skiers go to France	
14:25	Father Mouchet (founder of T.E.S.T. program) speaks on his involvement with T.E.S.T.	
16:25	Selwyn Hughes (teacher at Jeckell Junior High School) speaks on his involvement with T.E.S.T.	
17:42	Kids skiing	
18:14	Karen Smith, Nonni Ordish, Alicia Jones, Natalie Oles, Martina Frostad, Nicola Carroll, and Tanya Ordish talk about being involved in T.E.S.T.	
20:25	End of item on T.E.S.T. skiers go to France	
20:56	Introduction of item on the Tenth Annual Women's Conference, opening scene of stick gambling	
21:51	Edna Manituabi talks to conference about her life experiences	

Catalogue Number: V-206

24:02	Katherine Quinsy (midwife) talks about midwifery and the effects of going to a hospital to give birth on women from the communities	
24:48	Val Phemenoff and Jackie Frost talk about leaving homes in the communities to give birth in a hospital	
26:20	Ruth Welsh talks about her use of traditional medicines	
29:25	End	